

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FAMILY COURT APPEAL STAMP NO. 2873 OF 2025

Mrs. Vinda Vilas MahajanAPPELLANT

V/S

Mr. Vilas Madhukar MahajanRESPONDENT

None for Appellant.

Mr. Ajay Gadegaonkar a/w Ms. Akshata Patwari and Mr. Parth
Talekar Adv. for State/Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SMT. JUSTICE BHARATI DANGRE
&
HON'BLE JUSTICE SMT MANJUSHA AJAY
DESHPANDE, JJ**

DATE : 13th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 27/03/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)